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February 21, 2012 NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED

Charles D Williams
9944 Wilkshire Boulevard
Bolivar, OH 44612

Dear Public Water System Owner:

Tuscarawas County
TCMSD-Wilkshire Hills PWS
COMMUNITY PWS

PWS ID: OH7901612

The TCMSD-WILKSHIRE HILLS PWS is in violation of the Ohio Revised Code (ORC) for exceeding the limits

established for fluoride as required by ORC 6109.20.

Fluoride:

This letter is notice that the TCMSD-Wilkshire Hills public water system is in violation of Ohio Revised
Code Section 6109.20 for failure to provide a treated water fluoride level of 0.8 to 1.3 mg/l.

October 2011:

The level of fluoride exceeded the 1.3 mg/l maximum 4 times during the month. There was one
instance of the level being below 0.8 for the day during the month.

If you have any questions please me at 740-380-5229.

Sincerely,
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//Russell Flagg, REHS
Environmental Specialist 3
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